Amendment and Second Amendment is hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement.”

B. Section 4.05 of the Agreement provides that “Commencing on the Effective Date and
thereafter through and including twelve (12) months after the Effective Date, CRA shall
pay to RES a monthly minimum fee of One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($110,000) on
or before the fifth (5th) calendar day of each month (each, a “Minimum Monthly Fee”).
The Minimum Monthly Fee shall be prorated for any partial month.  The Services Fee
payable for any month shall be credited against the applicable Minimum Monthly Fee.”

[...]

“Commencing on the Effective Date and continuing thereafter until either (i) 
the date the Development Period commences, or (ii) the end of the 16th month 
following the Effective Date, whichever comes first, CRA shall pay to RES a 
monthly minimum fee of One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($110,000) on 
or before the fifth (5th) calendar day of each month (each, a “Minimum 
Monthly Fee”).  The Minimum Monthly Fee shall be prorated for any partial 
month.  The Services Fee payable for any month shall be credited against the 
applicable Minimum Monthly Fee.”